| | 03-12-20 | 01 | | |
|---|-------------------------|--|---------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | 10163398 | 9 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Trademark Of |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ V | ▼ | • | • | V V .6 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | its and Trademarks: P | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sheng-Ming Hsieh $\lambda \cdot \mathcal{Y}^{(0)}$ | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | 1? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No | | | · |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | - <u></u> . | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 🗹 Assignment 🛛 | Merger | Street Ac | dress:9F, No | . 927, Chung Zheng Rd., |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Taoyuar | City, Taoy | uan County, Taiwan |
| Other | | City:T | aoyuan | State:TaiwanZIP: |
| Execution Date: | · | Additional | name(s) & address | (es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | r(s): | | | · . |
| If this document is being filed together with | | e execution da | te of the apolica: | lion is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 2/27/2001 NABULI 00000022 09790054 2 FC:581 40.00 0 | ંત નામ | B. Pater | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched? 🛛 Yes | BNO O | 1 790054 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Jade Learn International | l: | 6. Total nu | mber of application | ons and patents involved: |
| Company Internal Address: | | 7. Total fe | e (37 CFR 3.41 |):\$40.00 |
| ۰ | | C Enc | losed | |
| | | ttuA 🚨 | norized to be ch | arged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P. O. BOX 55-846 Taiwan | 5, Taipei 104, | 8. Deposit | account numbe | , }r: |
| City: <u>Taipei</u> State: Ta | iwan zip: 104 | (Attach o | luplicate copy of | this page if paying by deposit account |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document. Yao, Tsung-te Name of Person Signing | f, the foregoing inform | mation is true E-Le Signature | and correct and | Feb. 20, 2001 |
| | v | Τc | | PATENT |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Sheng-Ming Hsieh, of: No. 11, Alley 70, Lane 192, Lin-Shen Road, Sec. 2, Tainan, Taiwan

, the said assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the part-interest assignee:

Jade Learn International Development Company, represented by: Yao, Tsung-te of: 9F, No. 927, Chung Zheng Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan

the 50% (part) right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100, in the invention known as

Energy-saving System for a Multiple-function Equipment Consisting of Engine, Power Generator and Air Conditioner

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

ASSIGNOR :

Sheng-ming Hsieh

Name: Sheng-Ming Hsieh signed on: Feb. 20, 2001

RECORDED: 02/20/2001